WORLDONE PRIVATE LIMITED

(formerly known as WORLDONE TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED) **Registered Office**: Plot No. 2, Sector- 32, Gurgaon, Haryana- 122001 **Corporate Identity Number (CIN)**: U51909HR1999PTC103218 **E-mail**: secretarial@worldonebusiness.com ; **Tel**: 0124-6616112

June 06, 2022

BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of	The Compliance Officer
Phiroze Jeejeebhoi Tower	India Limited.	Nalwa Sons Investments
Dalal Street	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot	Limited
Mumbai - 400001	No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla	28, Najafgarh Road, Moti
Fax: 022-22722082/61/41	Complex, Bandra (E)	Nagar Industrial Area, New
<u>E-mail:</u>	Mumbai - 400051	Delhi - 110015
corp.relations@bseindia.com	Fax: 022-26598237-38	
	E-mail: takeover@nse.co.in	

Subject:Disclosure under Regulation 31 (1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of
India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir / Madam,

In terms of the provisions of Regulation 31 (1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we, <u>Worldone Private</u> <u>Limited</u> [CIN: U51909HR1999PTC103218], being Promoter Group entity of Nalwa Sons Investments Limited [CIN: L65993DL1970PLC146414], hereby furnish details of Creation of pledge on shares of Nalwa Sons Investments Limited held by us as per the prescribed format enclosed herewith.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully

For: Worldone Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Encl.: As mentioned above

Disclosure to the Stock Exchanges and to the Target Company for Encumbrance of shares / Invocation of encumbrance/Release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011													
Name of the Target Company (TC)								NALWA SONS INVESTMENTS LIMITED					
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Target Company are listed								BSE Ltd. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.					
Date of Reporting								June 06, 2022					
Name of the Promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been released/created/ invoked							rreated/	Worldone Private Limited (CIN: U51909HR1999PTC103218)					
Details of the Name of the Promoter (s) or PACs with him*	ne creation/release/invoo Promoter holding in the target company (1)		cation of encumbrance: Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)					Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)]/ release [(2)-(3)]/ invocation-[(1)-(3)]}			
	No. of Shares	% of total share capital	No. of shares	% of total share capital	event (release/ creation/	Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbrance		nnce encumbrance // osal ng/	No. of Shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of Total share capital
Worldone Private Limited	1,24,446	2.42%	0	0.00%	Creation	26/05/2022	Pledge	To Create Security on issue of Listed NCDs	1,24,446	2.42%	Catalyst Trusteeship Limited (Acting as Debenture Trustee for and on behalf of holders of BSE WDM Listed NCDs)	1,24,446	2.42%

For Worldone Private Limited

P nor

Authorised Signatory Place: New Delhi Date: June 06, 2022

*The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding appears in the annexed table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

Category and name of the shareholder	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	No. of shares pledged		
		No.	as a % of total shares	
SAROJ BHARTIA	2	-	-	
URMILA BHUWALKA	48	-	-	
SEEMA JAJODIA	49	-	-	
URVI JINDAL	631	-	-	
TARINI JINDAL HANDA	100	-	-	
TANVI SHETE	100	-	-	
TRIPTI JINDAL	662	-	-	
NAVEEN JINDAL	692	-	-	
R K JINDAL & SONS HUF .	756	-	-	
ARTI JINDAL	781	-	-	
PARTH JINDAL	100	-	-	
S K JINDAL AND SONS HUF .	1809	-	-	
SMINU JINDAL	2382	-	-	
SANGITA JINDAL	100	-	-	
SAJJAN JINDAL	100	-	-	
P R JINDAL HUF .	3163	-	-	
DEEPIKA JINDAL	3760	-	-	
SAVITRI DEVI JINDAL	4815	-	-	
NAVEEN JINDAL HUF	5854	-	-	
ABHYUDAY JINDAL	5230	-	-	
GOSWAMIS CREDITS & INVESTMENTS LTD	12721	-	-	
JSW HOLDINGS LIMITED	25014	-	-	
JSL LIMITED	120615	-	-	
VINAMRA CONSULTANCY PVT LTD	100	-	-	
SIDDESHWARI TRADEX PRIVATE LIMITED	693692	-	-	
OPJ TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED	571386	571386	11.12%	
VIRTUOUS TRADECORP PRIVATE LIMITED	571385	-	-	
SAHYOG HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED	100	-	-	
JSW ORGANICS PVT LTD	128583	-	-	
GENOVA MULTISOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED	571286	-	-	
SAJJAN JINDAL (AS A TRUSTEE FOR SAJJAN JINDAL FAMILYTRUST)	10	-	-	
SAJJAN JINDAL (AS A TRUSTEE FOR SAJJAN JINDAL LINEAGE TRUST)	10	-	-	
SAJJAN JINDAL (AS A TRUSTEE FOR SANGITA JINDAL FAMILY TRUST)	10	-	-	
SAJJAN JINDAL (AS A TRUSTEE FOR TARINI JINDAL FAMILY TRUST)	10	_	-	
SAJJAN JINDAL (AS A TRUSTEE FOR TANVI JINDAL FAMILY TRUST)	10	-	-	
SAJJAN JINDAL (AS A TRUSTEE FOR PARTH JINDAL FAMILY TRUST)	10	-	-	
RATAN JINDAL	0	-	-	
SARIKA JHUNJHNUWALA	4250	-	-	
PRITHAVI RAJ JINDAL	1698	-	-	

List of Promoters and Promoter Group of Nalwa Sons & Investment Limited as on 27.5.2022

For Worldone Private Limited

Authorised Signatory